Enrolled House Bill 5034

Introduced and printed pursuant to House Rule 12.00. Presession filed (at the request of Oregon Department of Administrative Services)

_ ·p,	
CHAPTER	
AN A	ACT
Relating to the financial administration of the Rea	al Estate Agency; and declaring an emergency.
Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Or	egon:
\$9,834,697 is established for the biennium begin payment of expenses from fees, moneys or othe but excluding lottery funds and federal fund Agency.	er revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, s, collected or received by the Real Estate for the immediate preservation of the public
Passed by House May 24, 2021	Received by Governor:
	, 2021
Timothy G. Sekerak, Chief Clerk of House	Approved:
	, 2021
Tina Kotek, Speaker of House	
Passed by Senate June 7, 2021	Kate Brown, Governor
	Filed in Office of Secretary of State:
Peter Courtney, President of Senate	, 2021

Shemia Fagan, Secretary of State